Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014

Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation (ABC)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Printing

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Did the Department/Agency use external printing services for any print jobs since
7 September 2013?
a. If so, what companies were used?
b. How were they selected?

c. What was the total cost of this printing?

Answer:
1.

Question No: 249

Document

Number of
copies

Delivered to

Cost

Available online

Flyer — ABC
Showcase

1,000

Ultimo

$1,133 (ex GST)

No

Election
Coverage
brochure

300

Ultimo

$120 (ex GST)

No

Enterprise
Agreement
2013-2016

1,000

ABC People,
Ultimo

$5831 (ex GST)

For staff only via
the intranet

2.

a. From the 1 September 2013 to 31 January 2014 the ABC used the following companies for printing:

c. Total cost of external printing for the period 1 November 2013 to 31 January 2014 was $7084 (ex GST).

Kwik Kopy;

Pro Bono;

World of Print;
Eyconology;
SNAP;

Pro Bono;

Harcus Design; and
Quality Printing

Focus Press PTY Ltd
b. The suppliers of the printing services were selected by the relevant departments with reference to the ABC’s procurement processes and delegation policy.

